by this Commission. This adjustment reduces McKinney’s recommended revenue

increase to $123,692, an increase of 23.4 percent over normalized revenues from water

sales of $529,317.

Signatures

_______________________________
Prepared by: Jack Kaninberg
Financial Analyst, Water and Sewer
Revenue Requirements Branch
Division of Financial Analysis

_______________________________
Prepared by: Jess Thompson
Rate Analyst, Communications, Water,
and Sewer Rate Design Branch
Division of Financial Analysis

ATTACHMENT A
STAFF REPORT CASE NO. 2005-00114

STAFF’S RECOMMENDED RATES

Monthly Water Rates

5/8” x 3/4” Meter:
First 1,000 gallons $12.15 Minimum Bill
Next 2,000 gallons 6.94 per 1,000 gallons
Next 7,000 gallons 5.61 per 1,000 gallons
Over 10,000 gallons 4.97 per 1,000 gallons

1” Meter:
First 5,000 gallons $37.25 Minimum Bill
Next 5,000 gallons 5.61 per 1,000 gallons
Over 10,000 gallons 4.97 per 1,000 gallons

2” Meter:
First 20,000 gallons $115.00 Minimum Bill
Over 20,000 gallons 4.97 per 1,000 gallons

Non-Recurring Charges

Meter Connection/Tap-On Charge
5/8” x 3/4” Meter $500.00

Returned Check Charge 10.00
Deposits 2/12 Average Annual Bill

ATTACHMENT B
STAFF’S RECOMMENDED PROFORMA OPERATIONS

Account 2003 Adjustments Ref. Adjusted
Metered Sales $531,363 ($2,046) A $529,317
Forfeited Discounts $16,309
Tot. Op. Revenues $547,672 ($2,046) $545,626

Employee Salaries $79,278 ($1,244) B $78,034
Officer Salaries $16,900 ($2,000)

($1,800)
C $13,100

Empl.
Pensions/Benefits

0 0 0

Purchased Water $240,583 ($37,085) D $203,498
Materials/Supplies $34,616 0 $34,616
Contract. Serv.-Acct. $5,125 0 $5,125
Contract. Serv.-Legal $1,935 0 $1,935
Contract. Serv.-Other $98,511 0 $98,511
Transportation Exp. $2,633 0 $2,633
Insurance-Vehicles 0 0 0
Ins.-Gen. Liability $2,307 0 $2,307
Ins.-Workers Comp $1,894 0 $1,894
Ins. - Other $1,240 0 $1,240
Advertising Expense $583 0 $583
Bad Debt Expense $3,423 0 $3,423
Misc. Exp. $8,055 0 $8,055
Tot. Water Util. Exp. $497,083 ($42,129) $454,954
Depreciation Expense $118,251 $25 E $118,276

Taxes OT Income $7,383 ($382) F $7,001
Total Op. Expenses $622,717 ($42,486) $580,231
Total Op. Income ($75,045) $40,440 ($34,605)
Interest Income $3,386 ($2,269) G $1,117
Nonutility Income $22,097 0 H $22,097
Interest Expense ($58,301) 0 ($58,301)
Net Income ($107,863 ($482)

Proforma Expenses $580,231
Debt Service Coverage  $112,301
Revenue Requirement $692,532
Less Normalized Revenue ($545,626)
Less Interest Income ($1,117)
Requested Increase (27.5%) $145,789
Adjustment for Nonutility Income ($22,097)
Staff’s Recommended Increase $123,692

-2- Appendix B
Case No. 2005-00114

Debt Service(RD Bonds):
1/1/05 - $33,600 Principal
1/1/06 - $36,000
1/1/07 - $36,800
Total - $106,400/3 =   $35,467 Average
Interest for 2003   =   $58,117
Total Debt Service = $93,584

DSC at 1.2 = $112,301

Explanatory Notes

A. Normalized Revenues based upon Commission Staff’s billing analysis.